

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 15177 OF 2025

Irfan Nisar Ahmed Khatri

....PETITIONER

V/S

Uco Bank Asset Management Branch And Ors...RESPONDENT

Adv. Sidharth Samantaray a/w Adv. Niket Harit i/b Manoj Harit
& Co. For Petitioners

HAFEEZUR RAHMAN for Respondent No. 1 & 2

Adv. Tanu N. Bhatia AGP State For Respondent No. 3

To be taken on Supplementary Board

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MANISH PITALE &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SHREERAM
VINAYAK SHIRSAT, JJ**

DATE : 4th February, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 13/02/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)