

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 15177 OF 2025

Irfan Nisar Ahmed Khatri .. Petitioner

V/s.

UCO Bank Asset Management Branch .. Respondents
and Ors

Mr. Sidharth Samantaray, a/w Mr. Niket Harit, i/b Mr. Manoj Harit & Co., for
the Petitioner.

Mr. Hafeezur Rahman, for the Respondent Nos. 1 and 2.

Ms. Tanu N. Bhatia, AGP for Respondent No. 3 - State.

Digitally
signed by
VARSHA
DEEPAK
GAIKWAD
Date:
2026.02.16
11:01:13
+0530

VARSHA
DEEPAK
GAIKWAD

CORAM : MANISH PITALE &
SHREERAM V. SHIRSAT, JJ.

DATE : 13TH FEBRUARY 2026.

PC:

1. In this petition, the petitioner has filed an interim application today bearing IA (ST) No. 4426/2026 seeking amendment to the petition in the light of subsequent developments.

2. Since a copy of the application was served on the learned counsel for Respondent Nos. 1 and 2, time is sought to file reply affidavit on behalf of the said respondents.

3. Reply affidavit on behalf of Respondent Nos. 1 and 2 to the said interim application be filed within two weeks from today.

4. List the interim application along with the writ petition for further consideration on 6th March 2026, 'High on Board.'

(SHREERAM V. SHIRSAT, J.)

(MANISH PITALE, J.)